Junior Up-and-Down Trial for the European
Off-Road Running Championships

Sunday 21 April, Keswick
5.9km with 410m ascent/descent

Junior’s Results

Position
1
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Time
28:45
28:46
29:04
29:11
29:21
29:36
30:51
31:05
31:06
31:16
31:17
31:57
32:29
32:40
32:51
33:08
33:28
33:45
34:49
34:55
35:08
35:19
35:54

36:29
37:19

First Name

Angus
Jack
Sam
Jonathon
Rowan
Ewan
Iwan
Tom
Joseph
William
Thomas
James
Tommy
Eve
Irvine
Andrew
Amelie
Alfie

Isla
Georgia
Oliver
Charlotte
Beth
Graihagh

Harris

Last Name

Wright
Sanderson
Bentham
Downey
Taylor
Busfield
Thomas
Hooper
Ormrod
Walker
Hilton
Bowen
Rollins
Whitaker
Welsh
Grant
Lane
Bundy
Paterson
Bell
Oldham
Rawstron
Rawlinson
Turner

Pagett
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Category Club

Edinburgh University Hare and Hounds
Settle Harriers

Ilkley Harriers AC

Kilmarnock Harriers

Lasswade Athletics Club

Derby Athletic Club

Carmarthen & District Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Moorfoots

Kendal Amateur Athletic Club
Aldershot and Farnham District AC
University of Leeds

Gala Harriers

Strathearn Harriers

Wharfedale Harriers

Salford Harriers & AC

Gala Harriers

Leven Valley AC

Leven Valley AC

Skyrac Athletic Club
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Penistone Footpath Runners & Athletic
Club

Strathearn Harriers
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